Where Local Good Grows

## Hendricks County Community Foundation

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: January 3, 2023 For information contact: Frances Mock, Communications & Finance Manager 317-268-6240 frances@hendrickscountycf.org

## Hendricks County Community Foundation Announces 2023 Lilly Endowment Community Scholars

The Hendricks County Community Foundation is excited to announce the recipients of the 2023 Lilly Endowment Community Scholarship:

Emma Cremeans, Avon High School Katherine Langford, Avon High School Mariah Richardson, Cascade High School

Lilly Endowment Community Scholars are known for their community involvement, academic achievement, character, and leadership. Each Lilly Endowment Community Scholarship provides for full tuition, required fees, and a special allocation of up to \$900 per year for required books and required equipment for four years of undergraduate study on a full-time basis leading to a baccalaureate degree at any eligible Indiana public or private nonprofit college or university.

The Hendricks County Community Foundation received more than 300 scholarship applications from Hendricks County students. After the applications were reviewed, ten students were chosen to be interviewed. Finalists included:

Emily Ahern, Avon High School Mickey Carrothers, Brownsburg High School Nicholas Coffelt, Plainfield High School Isabella Flick, Danville High School Augustine Muskat, Plainfield High School Natalie Restivo, Plainfield High School Bennett Schirmer, Tri-West High School

Lilly Endowment created the Lilly Endowment Community Scholarship Program for the 1998-1999 school year and has supported the program every year since with tuition grants totaling in excess of \$486 million. More than 5,000 Indiana students have received the Lilly Endowment Community Scholarship since the program's inception.

The primary purposes of the Lilly Endowment Community Scholarship Program are 1) to help raise the level of educational attainment in Indiana; 2) to increase awareness of the beneficial roles Indiana community foundations can play in their communities; and 3) to encourage and support the efforts of current and past Lilly Endowment Community Scholars to engage with each other and with Indiana business, governmental, educational, nonprofit and civic leaders to improve the quality of life in Indiana generally and in local communities throughout the state.



Left to Right: Emma Cremeans, Katherine Langford, Mariah Richardson

The Mission of the Hendricks County Community Foundation: To be a trusted community partner in understanding needs, aligning resources, and empowering people to address today's priorities and create lasting impact. Our vision is Hendricks County as a place where everyone has the opportunity to have a fulfilling life and the tools they need to build a stronger future together. The Community Foundation manages assets of over \$18 million in a collection of funds created by individuals, families, businesses and organizations for charitable purposes. In 2022, the Community Foundation gave over \$1.6M in grants to charitable organizations and scholarships to local students. For more information, call 317-268-6240 or visit www.hendrickscountycf.org

## Hendricks County Community Foundation | info@hendrickscountycf.org

Hendricks County Community Foundation | 6319 East US Highway 36, Suite 211, Avon, IN 46123

Unsubscribe frances@hendrickscountycf.org

Update Profile |Constant Contact Data Notice

Sent byfrances@hendrickscountycf.orgin collaboration with



Try email marketing for free today!